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Bowling Green State University 
100 College Park Office Building 
Bowling Green, Ohio 43403 
 
 Matthew Keefe, Manager of Support Services, BGSU Department of Public Safety 
 Email: mkeefe@bgsu.edu 
 Phone: (419) 372-8222 
 
 
Case Western Reserve University 
1689 E. 115th St. 
Cleveland, Ohio 44106 
 
 Megan Koeth, Director 
 Email: msk108@case.edu 
 Phone: (216)368-1176 
 
 Paige Herron, Asst. Director, Office of Resiliency 
 Email: pxh316@case.edu 
 Phone: (216)368-1176 
 
 
College of Wooster 
1189 Beall Ave 
Wooster, Ohio 44691 
 
 Steven Glick, CLEE, Director of Emergency Management 
 Email: sglick@wooster.edu 
 Phone: 330-263-2313 
 
 
Oberlin College 
173 West Lorain Street 
Oberlin, Ohio 44074 
 
 Claudia Ferrini, Environmental Health and Safety Manager 
 Email: cferrini@oberlin.edu 
 Phone: (440) 775-5200 
 
 Clifton Barnes, Assistant Director, Campus Safety 
 Email: cbarnes@oberlin.edu 
 Phone: (440) 775-5200 
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Mercy Health & College 
2213 Cherry Street 
Toledo, Ohio 43608 
 
 Brian Berry, Emergency Management Supervisor 
 Email: Brian.berry@mercycollege.edu; bberry@mercy.com 
 Phone: (419) 360-6136 
 
 Steve Kohlhofer, Emergency Management Coordinator 
 Email: Steven_Kohlhofer@mercy.com 
 Phone: (419) 360-1218 
 
 
Mount Vernon Nazarene University 
800 Martinsburg Rd.  
Mount Vernon, Ohio 43050 
 

Thaddeus Hicks, Ph.D, CEM, OCEM, MEP, Professor of Emergency Management & 
Criminal Justice 

 Email: Thad.Hicks@MVNU.edu 
 Phone: (740) 392-6868 ext 3712 
 
 
Sinclair Community College 
444 W. Third Street, Room 7112 
Dayton, Ohio 45402 
 
 Mike Kemper, Safety Coordinator 
 Email: Michael.kemper@sinclair.edu 
 Phone: (937) 512-2184 
 
 John Huber, Director of Public Safety and Chief of Police 
 Email: John.Huber3526@sinclair.edu 
 Phone: (937) 512-3041 
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Southern State Community College 
100 Hobart Drive 
Hillsboro, Ohio 45133 
 
 Gary Heaton, Security&Emergency Response Coordinator 
 Email: gheaton@sscc.edu 
 Phone: (800)628-7722 x. 2673 
 
 
The Ohio State University 
2031 Millkin Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio 43210 
 
 Bob Armstrong, Director, Emergency Management & Fire Safety 
 Email: armstrong.349@osu.edu 
 Phone: (614) 247-4276 
 
 Roy Evans, Emergency Management Coordinator 
 Email: evans.2202@osu.edu 
 Phone: (614) 688-2863 
 
 Joshua Seymour, Emergency Management Planner 
 Email: seymour.222@osu.edu 
 Phone: (614) 688-3007 
 
 
University of Findlay  
1000 N. Main Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
 
 Sylar Mettert, Director for Equity & Title IX, Title IX Coordinator 
 Email: metterts@findlay.edu 
 Phone: 419-434-4733 
 
 Bill Spraw, Chief of Police 
 Email: wspraw@findlay.edu 
 Phone: (419) 434-4594 
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Washington State Community College 
710 Colegate Drive 
Marietta, Ohio 45750 
 
 Joseph Browning, Director, Public Safety PT 
 Email: jbrowning1@wscc.edu 
 Phone: 740-885-5645 
 
 


